
S U P P L E M E N T
TO

Wtyt ©ajeffe,
P A R T III.

T H U R S D A Y ,  A P R I L  4,  1901.

N O TIC E S  UNDER T H E  W A S T E  LA N D S  ORDINANCES*

[Notice under “ The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900.” ]

TAKE notice, that: unless within three months from the 22nd day of March, 1901, the persons, if any, who claim any 
_ interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more o f such lands, appear before the Special Officer 

appointed under section 28 of Ordinance No, 1 of 1897 at his office at Matara and mate claim to the said lands or any o f them 
or to some interest therein ;

Snoh Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, w ill declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or snoh of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of the Grown.

J. P. Lewis, 
Special Officer.

Description of Lands referred to.
The following lots, situated in the village o f Beralapanatara in the Morowak korale o f the Matara District, in the 

Southern Province, as described in the annexed certified tracings ;—

Lot. Name of Land.
Extent. 

a . a , a.
lit* Galpelahena and Denipallehena 

Ambagasmullehena and Malawigehena 
N agoda-aturamukalana

27 2 32
15 ... 18 2 0
16 ... 94 3 30
49 Potawehena 2 0 20
S0« ... Potawehena, Marawehena, and Kekunahena 27 3 0

171 0 2

<* sheet O -gg^p : on the north by the minor road from Kotapola to TJrubokka, Paranaliyanagewatta belonging-to damage 
Don Andiris, Pattnwegemnlla belonging to damage Don Davith, VVelikondewafcta belonging to Paranaliyanage Bilinduhami 
»nd others, Nagoda-atura sold by Crown to M, Mohammadu Ismail ( I . P. 166,710), Udumullewatfca belonging to Tantirige 
Kiriappu and others, Udumullekumbura belonging to Edirisinge Siman and others, Upasakagewafeiiyaya belonging to Migel 
P «e» Bfahawidanage Subehami and others, Udamigatbairakumbura belonging to Attadassa Ternnnanse and others, 
Malawigekumbura belonging to Francis Silva Abawardana, Malawigewatta belonging to Malawige Loknhami and others, 
Ambagasmullehena claimed by Don Davith Bamachandra and others, Ambagasmullowafcuyaya belonging to G-onhewage Dantu 
and others, Ambagasmullekumbura belonging to ditto, Talagahakumbura belonging to Attadassa Ternnnanse and others 
(T. P. 146.154) ; on the east by Yaddehigekumbnra belonging to Pitawitage Kiriappu and others, Udaliyadda belonging to 
Attadassa Ternnnanse and others, Hunnannemalla belonging to Don Jnwanis Wanigasekara Wellnppuli. the Hunnannemulle- 
dela, Wilakumbumhaminegeliadda alias Karahinna belonging to Nagodage Lose and others, Uiisnagodaknmbnra belonging 
to ditto, Wilakutnburahaminegeliadda belonging to ditto, Kongahawatuyaya belonging to ditto, the footpath from Nagoda 
to Pofcotuwa, Nagodakumbnra belonging to D. J. W. Wellappuli, Pelagaawatta belonging to Nagodage Adiriyan and others, 
Potdeniyegederawatfca belonging to ditto, Henagehudeniyehena belonging to Crown ; on the south by Di wiyagal lenebena, 
belonging to Crown. Tenneliena belonging to Crown, Marawehena belonging to Crown, Galpalehena belonging to Crown, 
Suudaranayakadeniya belonging to Badalge Tettn and others, Gal pale he na belonging to Crown; on the west by Bunhena 
belonging to VViokrama N arayana Don Andiris and others, the minor road from Kotapola to ITrubokka, Pallimullewatuyaya 
belonging to Hewaradage Elias and others, Welangahakumbura belonging to Attadassa ITnnanse and others, Nagadeniya 
belonging to Crown, Mahaknmbnrewatuyaya belonging to Wikramaradage Dingisa and others.

Note.—The following lots, lying within the above-named boundaries, are excluded from this notice, and their 
aggregate acreage, viz., 2 roods and 1 perch, is not included in the acreage of 171 acres and 2 perches given above:—

Lot. Name of Land.
Extent. 
A. s. P.

7 ... Malawige Udadeniya ... 0 0 16
8 Tantirige Udadeniya 0 1 26 

0 2 1

No. 636
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<|©©tS©^®0 agjffidg, qpotegesiS ©sad^^slxssjssJî ejS «ss  mBssf tftsB&xSQ <pS*fi /sjgm ttsago'g (T . P. 145,154); 

J3 8 aea®  - “ '  "■  ~  ̂ "  ‘ ‘  '  “S S 3 ® c f 2SS"<|iiga «9 3  mBtsi ffics©©«ri0 « S jS  cad@ eS!® ot as® c5e, aKf253e«g® @«3di*d253jaJ©frf0 es®  
253©2sf q>ts©sb«f0 <f8«8 c © © 58̂ ^ ,  ©ey2rf a '© ji# « ' ©49©®dzs?c5 ~ - —  ~ —  - - —  - - -. , .....................  >.. - - --------------  ®©<5 0 d a <30 q{S(9 _

©G,0 g, ®J®©30®«r ©L@fd'S «® ZE©«f «Cft0 ©8Tf0  «8 jS 0 0 SS*d«»J©a'ZB®CSf ^C6d<
©® qe«©©«50 qsSdJ Q©2533©®30a5SjcJq, -  -  - ,J- - -  -

Q .-sfasajaed^^C g, p)«j2S3«l©ssf
, _________ . . . sf © c e ^  @2Stt®&jiBf 2adoe9 «rfss?<̂

, . . . . .  * ©  <p»©©2^3 <|8s9 B0 SsS|<5® 3i® 2»@csr (gcs^CC © ©  <po8©©ssJ0  <pS^ ©aalasJ
© © © S 5 * 3 C S g ,  2S330CTJ© e a  © . o - l s m a g s ©  CSJ2» f S e h d g ,  © .  @ e f .  © © § & ) .  © 0 ^ 0 d g ^  < ?® sS  2 S 3 j@ ® j© 2 !5 p ji5 < ? , 2S3j@ ® j©
®csf <?§oc6a30 ta«i «a©2S# ^csS©2d0  ^8 d!S £3iQcae3©«sf2s c , © S  ^cs©©2sJ0  cpSS ©e3J2st®g2S©co@rogd ©2£t233g, didesssi 
o a a  ^ss«5asji{^@g29<3iia ©aszRg ; cas<s*a <SsS«2ri'ffi,253 § ,Sca3C5i(̂ '©0®2£?©3#2S3g, dorffflaJiasa 2S3t*ri®2ri©8#253e, <Sd’« a l  
SS®  ddeassJmaa ca(*09cl®^rzpq, &astsfe^Q am  GsSsst ^e8©©isf© fS sS  g 2Sfe<52ffl.ie6853® e2S
esg, do«32n2»2S © cJesicfQ ateg  ; ©fSssj^dQ ©^©zs^dscBiA ©e^sd «&S88t£B esso 2D©*d C£«©©2ri0  aSea g«S® ste3<5, * 
©raaOOQ d a  0^dt@a,ffif4550 cS253 csidg, @2ri‘©3dg,®cf © gcee!0  es® zaQrf <?c8© d«*©  <̂ 828 
^atffflgesd c a fa 33̂ @ & ©  ®ao 2»© «r  ^cfi©*2sja f 8«8 ©©0 «fra® sag)dg, dadmssSatos jaaSMe-ctSeBe, 8aa®dc,®ssf 
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Situation:

Lot,

Beralapanatara village in Udngaha pattu o i  Morowak korale.
Extent.

Name of Land. a . r . p .
19a
15
16 
49
50a ...

Galpelabena and Denipallehena
Ambagssmullehena and Malawigehena 
Nagoda-atnramnkalana 

• Potawehena
Potawebena, Marawehena, and Kekunahena

27 2 32 
18 2 0 
94 3 30 

2 0 20 
27 3 0

•
Lots excluded..

Malawige Udadeniya 
Tantirige Udadeniya

171 0 2

7
8

0 0 16 
0 1 25

0 2 1

Sheet O 5^ g
Surveyor-General’s Office,

Colombo, August 15,1900.
S. J . 0. Moke, 

for Surveyor-General.

Lot,
1
2
3 
3f
4

5
6
7
8 
9

1011
12
13
14
15
16

630

*•»
• **

Description o f Boundaries of the Block comprising Lots Nos. 10a, 16,16, 49, and 50a.
Name of Land.

Hoad from Kotapola to Drubokfca 
Pallemullawatta, Welapgahawita, &c. 
W  elangaliakumbura 
Nagahadeniya
Mahakomburawatta, Nagahakoratnwa, 
• &c.
Paranaliyanage watta

Nagoda-atura 
Udumullakumbura 
Upasakagewatta, Pinwatta, &c.
U  damigatherakumbura

Malawigewatta 
Ambagasmullehen a 
Ambagasnaullowatta, Gedarawatta, &c.

Lot.
1 ?
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26 
2 7 
28
29
30
31
32
33

Name o f Land. 
Tatagahakumbura 
Yadehigekumbora

Water-course
W  ilakumbureba minegeliyadda 
U  danago dak u m b ura 
Wilakumburebaminegeliyadda 
Kongahawatta and Millagabawatta 
Path

Pelagaswatta
Potdeniyegedarawatta

Saundranayakadeniya
Dunhena
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Dot 40 on sheet O 'gf’ g f called or known as Gulanahena, in extent 24 acres, and bounded as follows ; on the north by
Medaknmbura belonging to 35. J. W. W ellappnli; on the east by Gulanahena claimed by Miellege Sabehami and others ; 
on the south by the village limit of Kotapola, Gulanahena olalimed by Rubasinge Don Davith and others, Gulanahena alias 
Inatnrehena belonging to Crown; on the west by the minor road from Kotapola to Urubokka, Guruliamullakumbura 
belonging to Arambege Jayanhami and others, the minor road from Kotapola to Urubokka, Kadagederawatta belonging to 
Arambege Don Andiris ana others.
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P a d d y  H e ld s  c l a i m e d  b y  n a t i v e s

Lot 40 called Gulanahena in extent 24a.. Ob« Op., situated in Beralapanatara village 
in tJdagaha pattu of Morowak korale.

Surveyor-General’ Office, 
Colombo, Jane 4,1900.
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